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Shri V. P. Nayar: 1 want to know whether the State Governmenits are making a systematic collection of wild honey in order to ensure that the contractors do not adulterate it and sell 1t as adulterated honey?

Shri Kanungo: I have no information about the efforts of the State Governments 1n this regard.

Shri Bishwanath Roy: May I know whether India 1s in a position to export honey as a result of the development of bee-keeping?

Shri Kanungo: Our internal consumption requires much more honey than is produced.

Shrl Dasappa: May I know whether the Government have meade a survey as to the best places where this industry could be rehabilitated?

Shrl Kanungo: I have said it is a question not of rehabihitation. The limitations are climatic and availability of forage.

Shri Dasappa: [ want to know the places where this industry could be well established.

Mz. Deputy-Speaker: Where suitable temperature prevails and where the conditions are favourable.
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Shri Kanungo: And forage is available.

Shri Daszppa: Which are the places?

Shri Kanunge: Mysore is one of them.

st ey TN ST AT T
A a@ifarweo | @ Wi §
WSt qewTd A s w21k w1 qg i farar »g g dyam vo1 wwi¥ =
I TB AT & G §

! wrAR ot T gy
T W % g § ANfE e A€ W
A 1w A § FER A gere A
o g w1

State Trading Corporation of India
Limited

*677. Shri S. C. Samanta: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the State Trading Corporation of India
{Private) Limiteq has experienced transport and other difficulties in the matter of export of certain goods abroad;

(b) if so, what are those goods; and

{c) whether contracts entered into with foreign countries for the export of these goods are to be renewed every year?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Eanungo): (a) and (b). The export potential of certain bulk commeodities like mineral ores, handled@ by the State Trading Corporation is limited by rail/port capacity available, Some transport difficulties are sometimes experienced in the movement of bulk goods like ores etc.

(c) The Corporation hes a large number of contracts for the export of
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Mineral Ores. Deliveries against these contracts are to be made within specified periods as per terms and conditions of each contract, In certain cases the delivery period can be extended by mutual agreement between the partiess New contracts bave to be gendrally negotiated afresh and are not renewable as a matter of course.

Shri 8. C. Bamanta: May I know whether the agreement that was arrived at between the State Trading Corporation of India and the Japanese for the export of ores is going to be fulfilled in the year 19677

Shri Kanungo: The contract is for a period of five years. As far as the confract for the present year is concerned, it is going to be fulfilled.

S8hrl Thirumals Rac: With regard to the reply to part (a) of the question, may I know whether there is congestion in Vizag port for the export o!“ iron ore and manganese ore?

Shri Kanungo: As I have said, the congestion is everywhere, in all ports

Shri Nathwani: May I know whether some of the steamers chartered by foreign importers of manganese ore arrived at Indian ports, but the Corporation had no ore to ship and the steamers had to go back without cargo?

Shri Kanango: Specifically steamers did not go back, but there has been some delay in loading because of the limitations of transport.

Shri B. 8. Murthy: Ansing out of the answer of the hon. Minister that there is congestion everywhere, in every port, may I know what is being done to remove the congestion?

Bhri Kanungo: Port capacities are being increased and transport capa-
eities are being increased according to the means available.

Shri 8. C. S8amanta: In the Pree Press Joymal of 15th November the matter referred to- by Shri Nathwani has appesred. May 1 know whether this has been noted by Government, and if the fact is not true whether it has been repudiated?

Shri Ksnongo: 1 have no information about the Free Press Journgl story as mentioned by the hon. Member, but the fact is that certain loadings could not be done as per schedule.

Printing Press in Kerala

*¢81. Shri Narayanankutty Menom:
Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
11 on the 14th May, 1937 and state what progress has since Been made in establishing the proposed Government printing press at Koratty in the Kerala State?

The Deputy Minister of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Anil K Chanda): The Kerala State Government are finalising the acquisition proceedings in respect of the land required for the proposed Press.

Shri Narayanankutty Menon: By what time do Government propose to start the construction?

S8hri Anil K. Chanda: After the land has come into our possession we shall think of starting the construction.

Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: May I know if this press will be in addition to the one we are going to have at Coimbatore?

Shri Anil K Chanda: Yes, Sir.

Properties of Religions Shrines in Pakistan

*683. Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadl: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any steps have been taken to settle the question of wvast properties left by Hindu and Sikh Trusts in West Pakistan; anq

-

(b) how the Government of Indla propose to compensate such Trusts who have suffered this loss?

